MIL-PRF-123
www.vishay.com Vishay Vitramon
Revision: 23-Mar-2021 1 Document Number: 45229
For technical questions, contact: mlcc@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
MIL Qualified, Type MIL-123

BX CKS57 (1825) 100 56 000 pF 470 000 pF
BX CKS54 (2225) 50 120 000 pF 470 000 pF
ORDERING INFORMATION - MIL-PRF-123 (1)
M123A 10 BX B 103 K Z W
MILITARY SLASH SHEET DIELECTRIC DC VOLTAGE CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE TERMINATION PACKAGING
STYLE VALUE TOLERANCE
MIL-PRF-123 10 = CKS51
(0805)
11 = CKS52
(1210)
12 = CKS53
(1808)
13 = CKS54
(2225)
21 = CKS55
(1206)
22 = CKS56
(1812)
23 = CKS57
(1825)
BP
BX
B = 50 V
C = 100 V
Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant,
the third is a
multiplier.
R denotes
decimal place.
Examples:
1R0 = 1.0 pF
103 = 10 000 pF
104 = 100 000 pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
F = ± 1 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
See table
“Available
Tolerances”
Z = Ni barrier
with tin / lead
plate min. 4 %
lead
S = guarded
termination
M = silver /
palladium alloy
W = waffle
pack
J = full 7" reel
A = 7" reel,
customer
defined